

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19745/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in WP No. 180/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHBAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA BHATNAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master