

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1329 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA BHATNAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. B. Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties. It appears that the High Court in the impugned order has quashed the order of compulsory retirement of the respondent and gave liberty to the appellants to proceed afresh against the respondent. In the said order of the High Court dated 29.2.2008, the Appellant, without proceeding afresh against the respondent, has filed a delayed SLP and on that SLP, leave has been granted on 25.1.2010.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that even though no stay has been obtained by the appellant, he has not been reinstated pursuant to the order of the High Court.

2

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the appellant wants to take instructions in the matter.

Let the matter appear in the list as a part-heard item on 24.5.2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER