

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2 & 3/2011
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1329 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA BHATNAGAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Terms of the signed order, the IAs stand disposed of.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 2 & 3/2011

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1329 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Applicant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA BHATNAGAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the applicants stated that these IAs have become infructuous as the respondent has signed the papers and the pension has been deposited in his account and the other benefits have already been given.

However, in case the respondent has any grievance regarding his entitlement of pension or any other retiral benefit, he may raise the issue before the appropriate authority.

In view of the above, IAs stand disposed of.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 8, 2012.